Drain:_Ceprgo ceetr cdemw Drain #: 7Zso

Improvement/Arm: 74£ yiis6ks 47 pitsmn Pedted - sgemon 2,
Operator: JpPH Date:_/2-y-oz

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year installed: /3%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning % /2-Y

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /V[/f

®  Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains é % ZZ“E
® Digitize & Attribute SSD O | 2-Y
& Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch M

® Stamp Plans % Vi

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate % [

® Enter Improvements into Posse é%/ 2'4/

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse /2 -

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

12~
®  Check Database entries for errors ﬁ/ Y
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Drain-Improvement:_CRook£o Crofic aesin -7t 1iitsES AT WEstn Adck ~sEcnon 2.

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

Drain Length Log

Drain Type: Size: (%ﬂ,‘?’uf ) (Dléegizhry) Rle;zgg::ri‘le Price: Cost:
SSp 6" Rsger’ | s2spev z
P /2 25! 2¢y’ &
/8" Z2/' 3%’ g
/" 225’ 298" b
24" Yo' Yl 7
27" 299’ 219’ 4
2" Yop’ Yag? o
33 29 Zyz' Z
3" 23 294 &
Sum: 27%2,12 22822 ]
Final Report:
Comments:
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Henton C. cWa':a’, Suweyot Sui

tite 146
Fhone (317 ) 776-8ugs One Hamilton Ciqunty ) Squa{ze
gax (317) 776=9628 mo“esv'c‘”éf'r(%t{ié)nﬁ 4&;'0%(259330

TS Mamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Crooked Creek Drain-The villages & Weston Place-Section 2

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the
Weston Place-Section 2 Arm-Crooked Creek Drain. T have reviewed
the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper
form.

1 have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probabkly be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" SSD 5036 ft 2 RCP 332 ft
1z2n RCP 253 ft 30" RCP 430 £t
15" RCP 421 ft 33" RCP 294 ft
1s» RCP 225 ft 3e" RCP 291 ft

24" RCP 412 ft

The total length of the drain will be 7,094 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain
are those located under the curbs. Only the main SSD lines which
are iocated within the right of way are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Page #2

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed
equally. 1 also believe that no damages will result to landowners
by the construction of this drain. I recommend a maintenance
assessment of § 30.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for roadways, with a
$ 30.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment
for this drain/this section will be $ QEZ.Qg”” .

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69,
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement reguest.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
The Villages @ Weston Place-Section 2 as recorded in the office of
the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for July 22, 1996.
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STATE OF INDIANA )
)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )
TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of _ Village at Weston Place Subdivision,
Section Twg Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain.
The drainage will affect various lIots in _The Park & Weston Place, a subdivision in Hamilton
County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along
public roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will
be less than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefitted thereby.
Petitioner believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c)  be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests
periodic maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the drainage
system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount of
100% of the Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of
100% of the system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At
completion of the project the Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage
system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per
construction plans.

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060



3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any changes
from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented
and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducible print on a 24"
x 36" mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted
to the County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on the
construction plans. failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The
County Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at
Petitioners cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain.

92N

Signature
STEVE QAMsHAu/ WDJEC?*NMUAGEJZ

Prmted Name

Signed

Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER (S) OF LAND INVOLVED

DATE

FORM\HCDRAINZ
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CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LoD s 85 R Ak v g RS

RM. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS © David J. Stoeppelwerth, PE, PLS e Curfis C. Huff, PLS  Dennis D. Olmstead, PLS e Jeffory W. Darling, PLS

February 23, 1996

Hamilton County Surveyor
1 Hamilton County Square, Ste 146
Noblesville, IN 46060-2230

Attention: Kent Ward
Re:  Engineer's Estimate
Storm Sewer System & Monumentation
The Village at Weston Place, Section 2
Dear Mr. Ward:
On behalf of the developers, Estridge Development Company, I wish to submit the following
Engineer's Estimate of the storm sewer system and monumentation for The Village at Weston

Place, Section 2.

Storm sewer system including pipe, inlets, manhole end sections,

subsurface drains, rip-rap, bedding and backfill $124,400
Erosion Control : $ 3,000
Monuments & Markers $ 3300

- $130,700

If you have any questions regarding this estimate, please contact Dennis Olmstead at 849-5935.
Very truly yours,

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Gon Sl

R.M. Stoeppelwerth, P.E., P.L.S.
cc: Steve Ranshaw, Estridge Development Co. [ iﬁﬁ, ﬂ E r?; Fﬂi}
2y | ] sief:":ej o

DDO096/19584A 5 | ’
. FEB 2 9 1996

UFFIGE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

—————— T —————— A,
T —— — i
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Crooked Creek DRAIN
The VIllages @ Westin Place Section 2

On this 22nd day of July 1996 the Hamilton County

Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and

Schedule of Assessments of the Crooked Creek DRAIN.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented aq@

considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended Schedule
of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual maintenance
assessments will be less than the benefits to the landowners and

issues this order declaring that this Maintenance Fund be

established.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

b (1 A

Prestdent

/%ﬁ.c’ Aty

Member

ember
ATTEST: /Wﬂw -~

ini ratlve Secretary
Revised /95
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5650 S. BRAINARD, LA GRANGE, ILLINOIS 60525 708/352:62682

R : "
qT NSURA
' MONTICELLO, NEW YORK
{A Stock Company)

lo-11. 9

SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 89106 Principal Amount: _ $124,400.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we K. - E. PROPERTIES, LLC

1041 West Main Street Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and FRONTIER

195 Lake Louise Marie Road :
INSURANCE CO. Rock Hill, NY 12775-8000 a New York Corporation,
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF

“COMMTSSTIORERS

1 Hamilton County Sq., Ste. 146 : in the penal sum of
Noblesville, IN 46060-2230 :
" One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 -==--=---2---- (Dollars)
($124A00£0 --------- ), lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind

‘ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, K. - E. PROPERTIES; LLC
has agreed to construct in VILLAGE AT WESTON PLACE subdivision,
SECTION 2
in HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMTSSTONERS . the following

improvements:

Storm Sewer System Including Pipe, Inlets, Manhole End Sections, Subsurface Drains.

Rip-Rap, Bedding and Backfill
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5650 5. BRAINARD, l.A GRANGE. lLLINOIS 60525 708/352-8262

4 rOncIer /NS'cmANCF"COMpANY

MONTICELLO, NEW YORK
{A Steck Company)

SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 89107 Principal Amount: _ $3,000.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that we K. - E. PROPERTIES LLC

1041 West Main Street Carmel, IN 46032 as Pr:.ncipal and FRONTIER
195 Lake Louise Marie Road ) '
INSURANCE CO.  Rock Hill, NY 12775-8000 a New York Corporation,:
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF
“COMMTSSTONERS
1 Hamilton County Sg., Ste. 146 - in the penal sum of
NobTesville, IN 46060-2230 :
Three Thousand and 00/100 ====-c-emmommommcmoomco oo cwmommmomemmo oo oo (Dollars)
’($ 3,000.00 ---------~ ), lawfﬁl'money of the United States of America,

for the pa.y*ment of which well and truly to be made, we bind

ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, K. - E. PROPERTIES; LLC
has agreed to construct in VILLAGE AT WESTON PLACE subdivision,
SECTION 2 )
in HAMILTON COUNTY . the following

improvements:

Erosion Control
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which .
land alteration was accomplished__ Northeast Corner 106th Street and Michigan Road

Inspection Date(s): Permit No,
Relative to plans prepared by: Stoeppelwerth and Associates, inc.
on 11/20 , 1995

I hereby certify that:
To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land

alteration has been performed and completed in conformity with the improved
plan, except Swale Lots 107-110, 55-56

Signature wﬁ Wd@/nate: 10-24-96
Z ’

Typed Name:_ David J. Stoeppelwerth Phone: (317 849-3935

Business Address__ 9940 Allisonville Rd., P.0. Box 509007

Indianapolis,In. 46250
Surv. _x Engr. . __ Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. S0474 g L.s.
50474

(SEAL)

mtli!lnp"
= TCEPPL
LSSy
Y WA
No

10265COM/ IWP/FORM

FiILED

OCT 25 1994

OFFICE OF HAMILIUN GOUNTY SURVEYOH
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g "',\ -

J‘Centon C CWMC{: Sutveyo’t Suite 146

g?!ione (317) 776-8495 One ﬂ[ami[ion Courzty \Squa'ze

Fax (317) 776=0628 mol)[esvi”e, Indiana 4bobowazio
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 3, 1997

Re: Crooked Creek Drain - Villages @ Weston
Place Sec. 2

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
The Villages @ Weston Place Sec. 2. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated June 15, 1996. The changes are as follows:
Str.913-914 12”RCP lengthened from 193” feet to 194° feet.

Str.903-904 30”RCP shortened from 189° feet to 187’ feet.

Str.912-913 18”"RCP shortened from 132° feet to 121° feet.

Str.913-915 15”"RCP lengthened from 206’ feet to 218’ feet.

Inlet-897 18”"RCP at 7.5’ feet was additional structure installed during construction.
Str.897-896 27"RCP shortened from 140’ feet to 139 feet.

Str.898-899 15°RCP shortened from 43’ feet to 41° feet.

Str.909-908 was incorrectly reported as 172” feet of 15”RCP. This structure is 72° feet of
15"RCP.

Str.908-907 18”RCP shortened from 93° feet to 90° feet.

Str.904-911 24”RCP shortened from 294” feet to 292” feet.

The corrected total of 6”SSD is 5,258 feet. SRR

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now.7,782 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on April 23, 1996 and
recorded under instrument #9609634779.
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The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Co, number 89106 for storm sewer
and subsurface drain and 89107 for erosion control ; dated June 11, 1996; in the amount of

$124,000.00 and $3,000.00; has been recommended for release in a letter to the Commissioners
dated August 25, 1997,

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely, 7
-7 e
Kentefi C. Ward,

Hamilton County Seirveyor

KCW/slm
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: (,ookers Gred Drair - Vi (e s @Ud'ﬂ()n 'Qc.a - Sc >

- tRee |/

Structure: T.C.: L.LE.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
q13 898, 70 | &9t 7>
T4 - $91.28 2" |94’ 15 o)., '
299 S0 48] 874, oY =2
901 898 7| B9 R3] I’ {1
90 | 898. 111 8Fyd
9073 goe 7w | 3467 | 2o” YT
9oz | 893,10 9a4.87
704 | 07419 895. 94| 30" [181 F Fam 189
auy 299, 0| 294,28
qi2 g99.75"| £§6.37 24° E
42 89975 | B9, 37
413 | 898.701 8%. 73| \p° l20' 1 f7m 1327
93 | 8920 9475
s | — 184736 18" | 21871 Fen 20,°
Tileqg | - 896 4%
8471 | 847,84 B9Y.09 (" 1S 1 additvoml Bl b,
D97 E77.94] €94.b5
B¢ | £498.92| £9¢.217 21 129" | _Feny 140" -
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots;
Total: Total:
RCP Pipe Totals:
Other Drain;
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Asbhuilt Structures

Project: (', ool Greele Dyaton - M‘Hacgs A Lirgdon Flece. $e >

i heE 2.

Structure: T.C.: l.LE.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
Bl 89% 42| B94.a1
895 ©98.89 949.11 | 30" | =p 7
895 £ 9889 £94.11
Exd 21511 #93.30] 36" | 2917 F
Ext- 9251 893. 3¢
016 900.48| 82404 | 337 120’}
9% 9. 48 | 7Y 50
294 P98 L9l Bis ok 15" YIr 1 Hem Y37
599 81B.v9 | 995,00
90 898.72| 815.3) | 2" 207
FO- 878,47 9489
vieY 2981 | &74.bk | V2" 25 b
709 B59,0 | 89¢4.07
708 299,58] ST te | 1S 72" 4 lncewnec M, Meankrd ag
509 £97.58 | £76. v 1
7o £97.s4| 85¢.14 g8 56’ Frin §3°
507 BHcq | 5%, 17
704 g924%| €90 | a2y 3 x
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Total: Total:
RCP Pipe Totals:
Other Drain:

Total Length of Drain:

1z
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Asbuilt Structures

protct: (1 it Gaek. Do - Vllogs © (hebon e S 2

?@5 3

Total Length of Drain:

Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
Gl 899, 43 E%.10
7es | €499, 38| &9y 2y Sk’ L
05| 899,38 ©95.93
Fo4 | 899,09 | gesig| o | o’ F
o4 129919 | 89544
My B9 | B%.28] 24 | 293 | Frn 24y’
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
| T Suele B0 | 428,59
Qe oy [ 143522
Cons. Clblee | 265
Total: 2029.31 X 2 - 5259%.2 Total:
RCP Pipe Totals:
1z RS54’ | ol
157 331 ok
B! | AlB.50}
4" | WMo okey Other Drain:
21" | 299°
M| H2%
33" S9!
3| 2417 | 7523 .5 e .
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